## भारत सरकार सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनेश्वर प्लट संख्या - 184 (फायार स्टेसन चौक के पास) बरमुन्डाँ, भुवनेश्वर-751003 दूरभाषा : (0674) 2960994 & 2952994 ई-मेल :robbsr.morth@gmail.com



Government of India Ministry of Road Transport & Highways

Regional Office, Bhubaneswar Plot No. - 184 (Near Fire Station Square) Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003 Ph. No.: (0674) 2960994 & 2952994 E-mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

File No. RO/BBSR/Utility Services/NH-57/BBSR/94/2024 -1698

Date: 19th Dec, 2024

Invitation of Public CommentsSub:Permission for laying of 33 KV UG cable from km 283/725 to 283/840 (LHS) & crossing at<br/>km 283/725 (220/132/33 KV Atri Grid to Baghamari 33/11 KV PSS) on NH-57 under<br/>CMPDP near Baghamari Panchayat office - reg.

1. Superintending Engineer, NH Division, Bhubaneswar vide letter dated 04.12.2024 has submitted a proposal on the above mentioned subject as detailed below:

SI. No.	Chainage from km to km	Details of Carriageway RoW width (m)		Dia of pipe (In mm)	Total length (m)	Methodology	
1	Km 283/725 to 283/840 (LHS)	16.0 m	10.0 m	850 mm (110 m dia	115	HDD	
2	Crossing at km 283/725	16.0 m	10.0 m	pipe 7 nos)	16	HDD	

2. As per Ministry's OM No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administrator will put out the application in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest, if any.

3. In view of the above, comments of public for claims/objections, if any, on the above proposal are invited online as well as in hard copy. The strip plan/location details are enclosed herewith. The same should reach to the below mentioned address within 30 days from the date of uploading it in the website, beyond which no objection will be considered.

#### Address:

Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Plot No -184, Infront of CRPF Stadium, Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003.

Yours faithfully,

112124.

(Sudhansu Sekhar Sahu) Senior Technical Assistant For Regional Officer

Copy to :

- 1) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi 110001- along with strip chart for uploading on the Ministry's website.
- General public with request to furnish comments, if any, to the above mentioned address or by e-mail to "robbsr.morth@gmail.com"

TEL -0674-2972908-(O) eenh \_bbsr @ yahoo.co.in

सडक परिवहन और TSITT मंत्रालय E OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय मुह NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BHUBANESWAR PLOT NO-184, NAYAPALLI, PO-BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR

No. 9546 Dt. 04.12.2024

To

The Regional Officer MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar

ताराख..

Sub: - Permission for Laying of 33KV UG Cable 7 RxICx63sqm from 220/132/33KV Atri Grid to Baghamari 33/11KV PSS under Chief Minister Power Development Programme (CMPDP) crossing NH.57 near Baghamari Panchayat office.

### Ref: - This office memo no.8732 dt. 23.10.2024

.....

Sir.

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, it is to submit herewith the following documents as received from TPCODL, BBSR- II Circle, Bhubaneswar alongwith the site inspection report in the prescribed format duly signed in for favour of information and necessary approval.

- 1. The layout plan alongwith cross section drawing & methodology are enclosed.
- A strip plan showing across with chainages and LHS/RHS of road NH-57 is enclosed.
- 3. A site inspection report in the prescribed proforma duly signed by the all concerned is enclosed.
- 4. The Bench Mark value issued by the concerned Sub-Registrar are furnished herewith.
- 5. An undertaking to ensure all safety measures as furnished by the Licensee is enclosed.

Encl: - As above

09/12/2013

Superintending Engineer N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Yours faithfully.

# Memo No. 9547/Dt. 04.12.2024

No. 9547/Dt. 04.12.2024 Copy submitted to the C.E.N.Hs (O), Bhubaneswar/ C.C.E. Northern, NH Circle, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Superintending Engineer N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

# Memo No. 95481 Dt. 0412. 2024

No. 9548/Dt. 3412, 2024 Copy to the Asst. Executive Engineer, N.H Sub-Division, Khordha for information and necessary action with reference to the letter no.1317 dt.27.11.2024 of TPCODL.

> Superintending P N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar

Memo No. 95491 Dt. 04, 12, 2024

Projects the HOG-Copy to BBSR-II Circle. Bhubaneswar (trupti.mohanty@tpcentralodisha.com) for information and necessary action with reference to his letter no.1317 dt. 27.11.2024.

Superintendina N.H. Division, Bhubaneswar



Date-27.11.2024



Bhubaneswar Sub – Regarding Submission of Compliance for laying of 33 kv UG Cable 7R\*1C\*630 SQMM along and across the road at Baghamari Chawk NH 57, Under Chief Minister Power Development

TPCØDL

Ref:- Letter No-8731 dt- 23.10.2024

The Executive Engineer,

Plot NO. -184, Nayapalli,

Dear Sir,

To

NH Division

Programme.

With reference to the subject and letter, cited above, it is to state you that, we are submitting the compliance report to you as per your query, to get early approval for starting the of UG Cable laying work at near Baghamari chowk under CMPDP scheme.

- 1. The cross sectional drawing showing the NH number, NH chainage depth of the proposed utility from Top/GL, Dia of pipe needs to be submitted Attached as Annexure -I.
- 2. The methodology and strip plan showing the across /along the NH -57 with chainage & LHS/RHS need to be furnished in separate sheet.- Attached Annexure -II
- 3. An under taking typed on a stamp paper of Rs. 10/ needs to be furnished by the applicant with respect to use of all safety measures barricading, danger lighting and other necessary cautionary sign boards to be used during construction and maintenance activities. Attached Annexure –III
- 4. The site Inspection report in prescribed format duly signed by all concerned officials needs to be furnished in Consultation with Asst. Executive Engineer, NH Sub division khorda.- Attached Annexure -IV

An early action in this regards will be highly solicited.

Thanks & Regards,

C.C :

HOG – Projects BBSR II Circle Email- trupti.mohanty@tpcentralodisha.com



- 1. Assistant Executive Engineer, NH Sub Division, Khordha
- 2. Circle Head, TPCODL, BBSR-2
- 3. Head Projects, TPCODL, BBSR-2, Paradeep&NED
- 4. Executive Engineer , TPCODL, Khordha

TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) Corporate Office, IDCO Towers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Janpath, Bhubaneswar – 751022 Registered Office: GRIDCO AW Building, Janpath, Bhubaneswar, Khordha, Orissa – 751022, Tel.: 0674 2541575 Web: www.tpcentralodisha.com, E-mail : tpcodl@tpcentralodhisa.com, CIN : U40100OR2020SGC032901



the last

Salarah.

Annexure - 2



ΓΕΝ RUPEES **Rs.10** INDIA NON JUDICIAL

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

EQ3

COLUMN ST

65AA 498088

nnexcue - 3

## UNDERTAKING

For the work "Road Cutting permission for laying of 110mm Dia HDPE Pipe and laying of 33kV 7Rx1Cx630Sqmm Cable along & across NH-57 near Baghamari Panchayat Office for construction of 33kV Line from Atri GSS to Baghamari PSS under CMPDP Scheme at Khordha District".

- The methodology of laying of HDPE Pipe will be strictly followed as per the guidelines of MoRT&H New Delhi.
- 2. Adequate arrangement for cautioning the traffic by the way of caution board during
- day time and danger light at night and all other required road safety signals will be provided by the executing agency.
- 3. The Executing agency will notify the Executive Engineer, N.H. Division Bhubaneswar atleast 15 days in advance before digging the trench across the road.
- 4. The pipes shall across the National Highway on a line normal to it.
- 5. The executing agency shall ensure good excavated trench for laying utility services by proper filling and compaction, to restore the land into the same condition as it was before digging the trench, clearing debris/loose earth produced due to execution of trenching at least 50m away from edge of ROW.
- 6. The executing agency shall deposit the required license fee and bank guarantee as per
  the guidelines of MoRT&H, New Delhi.

7. The executing agency will renew the bank guarantee as when asked by NH department.

8. If, the executing agency fail to comply with any condition to the satisfaction of the authority, the authority at the cost and risk of the executing agency shall execute the same.

þ.

Annexeme - 4

of			Trench				1.5 M 850 mm	OEDmm	IIIIIInco		
Depth of	from	Ground	Level	-			1.5 M	A TAA	INIC'T		
			Methodology				HDD		HDD		
		Dia of utility including	casing				110mm		110mm		
			Embankment						1		
			Carriageway width				10	0T	10		
			ROW width					OT	16		
		to obje	lo side oi	Sinker		marto	P	RHS	crossing	0	
			Chainado	Cildiliage laying	283/725			57 283/840 RHS	E7 783/775 Crossing	171/1007	
				LN				57	57	in l	
				sl.no							

Melva reim CONTROL THEMORY See. And and the TPCODL 3



· Ye in the man

Assistant Executive Engineer N.H. Sub-Division Khordha

Sugerintending Engineer N.H Division, Bhubaneswar () - hurs



OFFICE OF THE SUB-REGISTRAR, KHORDHA

E-mail: sr.khordha@gmail.com

al

a de la construcción de la construc	Letter No. 340 Date: 2	22/10
То		
	Sri Trupti Sundar Mohanty	
	HOG-Projects	
	TPCODL, BBSR-2 Circle	
Sub:	Supply of Bench Mark Valuation of Mouza: Baghamari-52	2
Ref:	Your office letter No 4825 DATE 15.10.2024	
Sim		

Sir,

12

With reference to your letter dt: 15.10.2024, I am to furnish herewith the present Govt. Benchmark Valuation for your information for the year **2024-25** w.e.f 01.04.2024.

Village/Mouza	Baghamari52						
Khata No.	NM						
Plot No.	NM Highest Benchmark Valuation						
Category							
(Benchmark Valuation) Per Acre	Rs 71,62,400/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred) only.						

Yours Faithfully

Sub-Registrar, Khordha REGISTRA KHORDHA